New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 365 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

W bur in the 2020 Republican Primary

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall Male Female an ed 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 365 222 143 291 74 24 63 133 114
FAVORABLES: Donald Trump Favorable 71% 7% 65% 70% 75% 62% 65% 80% 69%
Unfavorable 21% 18% 24% 22% 18% 37% 25% 11% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 5% 11% 8% 7% 1% 10% 9% %
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % % % % 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91
FAVORABLES: Bill Weld Favorable 15% 15% 15% 18% 7% 8% 13% 12% 23%
Unfavorable 30% 37% 21% 29% 33% 14% 18% 38% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 20% 28% 26% 19% 29% 21% 28% 20%
Never heard of 31% 28% 35% 27% 40% 49% 47% 22% 20%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% %
Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91
FAVORABLES: Joe Walsh Favorable 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 16% 4% 3% 4%
Unfavorable 20% 22% 18% 18% 24% 14% 22% 24% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 23% 25% 24% 24% 33% 22% 24% 22%
Never heard of 50% 50% 51% 54% 43% 36% 52% 49% 57%
Refused % % 1% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91
If the 2020 Republican primary for President [Donald Trump 73% T7% 67% 69% 81% 56% 69% 83% 70%
were held today, for whom would you vote?  [BjlI weld 9% 9% 10% 11% 6% 6% 12% 6% 12%
Joe Walsh 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6%
Some other candidate 5% 3% 8% 7% 1% 13% 4% 3% 6%
Would not vote 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 1% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 9% 8% 5% 13% 9% 5% 5%
Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91

Conducted for WBUR by ' MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 1 of 12



wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 365 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL FAV -

L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES TRUMP
Women Less

Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or | Total
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more |favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 365 75 47 129 83 62 112 117 266
FAVORABLES: Donald Trump Favorable 71% 73% 55% 79% 73% 65% 73% 73% 100%
Unfavorable 21% 21% 32% 16% 17% 23% 22% 17% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 5% 13% 5% 11% 12% 5% 10% 0%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261
FAVORABLES: Bill Weld Favorable 15% 15% 10% 14% 20% 12% 13% 17% 7%
Unfavorable 30% 21% 13% 48% 28% 27% 29% 25% 39%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 21% 30% 20% 27% 32% 26% 23% 23%
Never heard of 31% 41% 48% 18% 25% 30% 32% 34% 31%
Refused % 2% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261
FAVORABLES: Joe Walsh Favorable 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 17% 2% 3% 4%
Unfavorable 20% 16% 23% 26% 15% % 24% 23% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 25% 25% 21% 25% 23% 29% 21% 22%
Never heard of 50% 52% 47% 50% 54% 53% 45% 53% 50%
Refused % 0% 0% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261
If the 2020 Republican primary for President [Donald Trump 73% 72% 59% 80% 76% 72% 75% 73% 95%
were held today, for whom would you vote?  [BjlI weld 9% 13% 7% 6% 13% 4% 10% 12% 1%
Joe Walsh 2% 3% 0% 5% 2% 6% 3% 0% 0%
Some other candidate 5% 4% 10% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Would not vote 3% 3% 9% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 15% 6% 3% 11% 4% % 3%
Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 365 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL IMPEACHMENT -
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS MIND MADE UP?
Some
High college, | College Could

School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |[Rockingh| Central /| West/ | change | Mind is

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North mind | made up
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 365 81 109 112 55 102 86 111 66 115 235
FAVORABLES: Donald Trump Favorable 71% 78% 76% 67% 63% 75% 71% 71% 67% 47% 86%
Unfavorable 21% 10% 17% 28% 27% 19% 22% 17% 30% 36% 11%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 11% 7% 5% 10% 6% 7% 13% 4% 16% 2%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % % 0% 0% 0% % % 0% 0% % 0%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
FAVORABLES: Bill Weld Favorable 15% 7% 8% 16% 31% 17% 15% 13% 13% 23% 11%
Unfavorable 30% 28% 32% 29% 26% 23% 37% 34% 22% 17% 39%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 20% 29% 21% 25% 26% 21% 26% 20% 32% 19%
Never heard of 31% 43% 30% 34% 18% 33% 27% 27% 42% 28% 30%
Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
FAVORABLES: Joe Walsh Favorable 5% 2% 7% 8% 1% 5% 1% 6% 9% 5% 5%
Unfavorable 20% 17% 22% 17% 23% 15% 25% 23% 18% 10% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 28% 19% 25% 28% 31% 20% 23% 20% 29% 23%
Never heard of 50% 53% 50% 50% 48% 49% 54% 47% 53% 57% 46%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0% %
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
If the 2020 Republican primary for President [Donald Trump 73% 81% 77% 67% 63% 73% 68% 78% 69% 53% 86%
were held today, for whom would you vote?  [gjjl weld 9% 3% 6% 10% 19% 8% 11% 9% 9% 19% 5%
Joe Walsh 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2%
Some other candidate 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 7% 4% 3% 8% 9% 2%
Would not vote 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 1% 9% 4% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 11% 4%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 365 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall Male Female an ed 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 365 222 143 291 74 24 63 133 114
Even though you say you are undecided -- Donald Trump 13% 29% 0% 17% 0% 35% 0% 0% 22%
which way are you leaning as of today? Bill Weld 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Joe Walsh 25% 0% 46% 17% 53% 56% 29% 11% 0%
Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote 9% 9% 9% 6% 20% 0% 16% 0% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 53% 62% 44% 60% 26% 9% 56% 89% 52%
Total 26 12 14 20 5 5 8 7 4
GOP HORSERACE WITH LEANERS Donald Trump 74% 78% 67% 70% 81% 61% 69% 83% 71%
Bill Weld 9% 9% 10% 11% 6% 6% 12% 6% 12%
Joe Walsh 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 11% 4% 2% 6%
Some other candidate 5% 3% 8% 7% 1% 13% 4% 3% 6%
Would not vote 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 8% 7% 1% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 1% 5% 5% 2%
Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91
How closely have you been following news Very closely 44% 50% 37% 44% 43% 10% 36% 50% 59%
about the House of Representatives' Somewhat closely 33% 33% 32% 30% 39% 47% 31% 31% 32%
impeachment hearings into President Trump? IG= o0 oca 16%)|  11%|  23%|  18%|  12%|  39%|  23%|  12% 5%
Not at all closely 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 4% 10% 6% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91
... would you say you approve or disapprove |Approve 16% 13% 19% 18% 10% 19% 17% 11% 19%
of the House of Representatives’ conducting  [Disapprove 78%|  82%|  73%|  74%|  86%|  79%|  70%[  86%|  74%
?’:u':]‘;’fa‘:hme”t inquiry into President Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 9% 8% 3% 2%|  13% % %
Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 4 of 12



wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 365 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL FAV -

L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES TRUMP
Women Less

Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or | Total
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more |favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 365 75 47 129 83 62 112 117 266
Even though you say you are undecided -- Donald Trump 13% 37% 0% 14% 0% 5% 8% 21% 46%
which way are you leaning as of today? Bill Weld 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Joe Walsh 25% 0% 49% 0% 32% 43% 54% 12% 0%
Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote 9% 0% 12% 17% 0% 16% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 53% 63% 39% 68% 68% 35% 39% 67% 54%
Total 26 5 11 6 2 7 4 9 7
GOP HORSERACE WITH LEANERS Donald Trump 74% 74% 59% 81% 76% 73% 76% 75% 96%
Bill Weld 9% 13% 7% 6% 13% 4% 10% 12% 1%
Joe Walsh 4% 3% % 5% 3% 11% 5% 1% 0%
Some other candidate 5% 4% 10% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Would not vote 4% 3% 11% 3% 1% 4% 6% 3% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1%
Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261
How closely have you been following news Very closely 44% 37% 26% 60% 47% 45% 44% 39% 52%
about the House of Representatives' Somewhat closely 33% 38% 30% 30% 35% 37% 30% 38% 28%
impeachment hearings into President Trump? IG= o0 oca 16%|  16%|  37% 6% 1% 9% 22%|  14%|  13%
Not at all closely 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 10% 4% 9% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261
... would you say you approve or disapprove |Approve 16% 12% 22% 14% 16% 17% 15% 15% 2%
of the House of Representatives’ conducting  [Disapprove 78%|  79%|  66%| 84%|  78%|  77%|  80%|  76%|  96%
?’:u':]‘;’fa‘:hme”t inquiry into President Don't Know / Refused 7% 9%  12% 2% % 5% 4% 9% 1%
Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 365 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL IMPEACHMENT -
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS MIND MADE UP?
Some
High college, | College Could
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |[Rockingh| Central /| West/ | change | Mind is
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North mind | made up
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 365 81 109 112 55 102 86 111 66 115 235
Even though you say you are undecided -- Donald Trump 13% 6% 13% 0% 37% 0% 28% 12% 12% 5% 21%
which way are you leaning as of today? Bill Weld 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Joe Walsh 25% 0% 5% 53% 41% 49% 31% 0% 12% 25% 34%
Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote 9% 0% 16% 0% 22% 18% 15% 0% 0% 18% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 53% 94% 65% 47% 0% 34% 26% 88% 77% 52% 44%
Total 26 6 7 7 6 7 8 8 3 14 9
GOP HORSERACE WITH LEANERS Donald Trump 74% 81% 78% 67% 66% 73% 70% 79% 70% 54% 86%
Bill Weld 9% 3% 6% 10% 19% 8% 11% 9% 9% 19% 5%
Joe Walsh 4% 3% 2% % 6% 6% 6% 3% 1% 7% 3%
Some other candidate 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 7% 4% 3% 8% 9% 2%
Would not vote 4% 1% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 1% 9% 6% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 7% 4% 3% 0% 2% 2% 6% 4% 6% 2%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
How closely have you been following news Very closely 44% 54% 36% 44% 42% 41% 45% 48% 42% 34% 51%
about the House of Representatives' Somewhat closely 33% 19% 39% 36% 35% 33% 34% 30% 35% 36% 32%
impeachment hearings into President Trump? IG= o0 oca 16%|  19%|  18%|  13%|  16%|  20%|  14%|  14%|  18%|  26% 9%
Not at all closely 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 4% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
... would you say you approve or disapprove |Approve 16% 14% 10% 23% 17% 17% 16% 14% 15% 24% 10%
of the House of Representatives’ conducting  [Disapprove 78%|  79%|  86%| 75%|  68%|  77%|  74%|  83%|  75%| 63%| 88%
?’:u':]‘;’fa‘:hme”t inquiry into President Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 4% 2%|  15% 6%|  10% 3% 11%|  13% 2%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
Conducted for WBUR by MassiNC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 365 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall Male Female an ed 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 365 222 143 201 74 24 63 133 114

Do you believe that President Trump should |Yes he should 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 11% 12% 5% 11%

be impeached and removed from office, or  [No he should not 83% 87% 78% 80% 89% 72% 79% 90% 80%

not? Don't Know / Refused 8% 5% 13% 10% 5% 17% 9% 5% 9%

Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91

... where you might change your mind about  [Could change mind 33% 30% 38% 39% 21% 37% 47% 27% 25%

your position on impeachment, or is your mind [Mind is made up 62% 68% 55% 56% 76% 55% 45% 71% 70%

made up? Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 8% 8% 2% 4%

Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91

Regardless of your views on impeachment, do |Yes he did something wrong 19% 17% 21% 19% 19% 34% 19% 13% 22%

you think Trump did something wrong in his  [No, he did not do something 67% 73% 60% 65% 73% 53% 53% 80% 73%
dealings with Ukraine, or do you think he did  |wrong

nothing wrong? Don't Know / Refused 13% 10% 18% 16% 8% 13% 29% 7% 5%

Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91

EFFECT OF IMMIGRATION ON: Your family |Positive effects 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 13% 5% 10% 8%

Negative effects 14% 13% 14% 11% 20% 9% 12% 16% 12%

No Effects 71% 69% 74% 73% 67% 61% 80% 64% 7%

Mixed Effects 3% 2% 3% 4% 0% % 2% 3% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 6% 1% 4% 4% 11% 1% 7% 2%

Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91

EFFECT OF IMMIGRATION ON: Your town |Positive effects 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 11%

Negative effects 15% 16% 15% 14% 19% 15% 10% 19% 16%

No Effects 68% 66% 69% 69% 64% 58% 79% 66% 61%

Mixed Effects 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 7% 0% % 4%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 10% 5% 8% 7% 13% 6% 8% 8%

Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91

EFFECT OF IMMIGRATION ON: New Positive effects 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 7% 11% 12% 17%

Hampshire Negative effects 34% 36% 31% 32% 38% 28% 33% 34% 35%

No Effects 31% 36% 25% 34% 24% 21% 34% 35% 25%

Mixed Effects 9% 6% 14% 9% 10% 17% 11% 9% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 13% 11% 16% 13% 13% 27% 11% 9% 17%

Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 365 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL FAV -
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES TRUMP
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or | Total

Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more |favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 365 75 47 129 83 62 112 117 266

Do you believe that President Trump should |Yes he should 9% 8% 14% 10% 6% 14% 8% 6% 0%

be impeached and removed from office, or  [No he should not 83% 85% 70% 88% 84% 7% 82% 90% 99%

not? Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 16% 3% 10% 10% 10% 4% 1%

Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261

... where you might change your mind about  [Could change mind 33% 36% 54% 24% 25% 27% 32% 34% 22%

your position on impeachment, or is your mind [Mind is made up 62% 60% 33% 74% 74% 70% 61% 65% 75%

made up? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 13% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3%

Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261

Regardless of your views on impeachment, do |Yes he did something wrong 19% 20% 23% 15% 21% 28% 14% 19% 1%

you think Trump did something wrong in his  [No, he did not do something 67% 62% 45% 82% 73% 67% 73% 64% 89%
dealings with Ukraine, or do you think he did  |wrong

nothing wrong?? Don't Know / Refused 13% 17% 32% 3% 5% 4% 13% 17% 10%

Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261

EFFECT OF IMMIGRATION ON: Your family [Positive effects 9% 10% 5% 8% 10% 3% 9% 11% 6%

Negative effects 14% 9% 12% 17% 14% 23% 9% 14% 17%

No Effects 71% 70% 79% 68% 71% 67% 78% 72% 70%

Mixed Effects 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% % 3%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 7% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5%

Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261

EFFECT OF IMMIGRATION ON: Your town [Positive effects 7% 6% 6% 8% 10% 5% 7% 7% 4%

Negative effects 15% 9% 12% 21% 17% 12% 22% 10% 20%

No Effects 68% 71% 75% 61% 65% 68% 67% 76% 65%

Mixed Effects 2% % 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 13% 4% 9% 6% 13% 4% 7% 9%

Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261

EFFECT OF IMMIGRATION ON: New Positive effects 13% 12% 9% 12% 18% 9% 8% 20% 7%

Hampshire Negative effects 34% 30% 29% 40% 32% 30% 40% 33% 42%

No Effects 31% 42% 23% 30% 26% 27% 29% 32% 28%

Mixed Effects 9% 5% 19% % 11% 15% 11% 5% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 13% 11% 20% 12% 14% 19% 12% 10% 14%

Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 8 of 12



wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 365 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL IMPEACHMENT -
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS MIND MADE UP?
Some
High college, | College Could
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |[Rockingh| Central /| West/ | change | Mind is
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North mind | made up
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 365 81 109 112 55 102 86 111 66 115 235
Do you believe that President Trump should |Yes he should 9% 8% 6% 15% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 12% 8%
be impeached and removed from office, or  [No he should not 83% 87% 86% 78% 79% 85% 76% 86% 82% 70% 91%
not? Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 8% 7% 12% 7% 14% 4% 9% 18% %
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
... where you might change your mind about  [Could change mind 33% 28% 33% 34% 41% 35% 29% 33% 38% 100% 0%
your position on impeachment, or is your mind [Mind is made up 62% 69% 56% 63% 59% 61% 64% 64% 58% 0%|  100%
made up? Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 11% 3% 0% 5% 6% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
Regardless of your views on impeachment, do |Yes he did something wrong 19% 15% 16% 22% 25% 17% 18% 23% 17% 31% 11%
you think Trump did something wrong in his  [No, he did not do something 67% 7% 73% 66% 51% 67% 64% 69% 69% 47% 81%
dealings with Ukraine, or do you think he did  |wrong
nothing wrong?? Don't Know / Refused 13% 8% 11% 13% 23% 16% 18% 8% 14% 21% 8%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
EFFECT OF IMMIGRATION ON: Your family [Positive effects 9% 3% 8% 9% 16% 10% 10% 4% 13% 13% 7%
Negative effects 14% 15% 17% 14% 6% 5% 22% 15% 13% 9% 17%
No Effects 71% 78% 69% 69% 70% 74% 65% 76% 66% 68% 71%
Mixed Effects 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 3%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
EFFECT OF IMMIGRATION ON: Your town [Positive effects 7% 6% 4% 10% 11% 8% 7% 4% 15% 9% 7%
Negative effects 15% 21% 23% 10% % 14% 16% 15% 18% 9% 20%
No Effects 68% 68% 63% 70% 71% 64% 69% 73% 63% 69% 66%
Mixed Effects 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 3% 11% 6%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
EFFECT OF IMMIGRATION ON: New Positive effects 13% 14% 5% 14% 20% 12% 12% 9% 23% 18% 11%
Hampshire Negative effects 34% 27% 43% 28% 34% 33% 30% 34% 39% 19% 43%
No Effects 31% 33% 32% 30% 27% 30% 29% 37% 23% 35% 28%
Mixed Effects 9% 14% 5% 10% 10% 13% 10% 8% 4% 10% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 13% 11% 15% 18% 9% 11% 20% 12% 11% 18% 10%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
Conducted for WBUR by MassiNC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 365 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall Male Female an ed 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 365 222 143 291 74 24 63 133 114
EFFECT OF IMMIGRATION ON: The Country [Positive effects 21% 20% 23% 21% 22% 33% 28% 16% 17%

Negative effects 50% 55% 44% 49% 53% 22% 41% 55% 62%

No Effects 8% 9% 6% 10% 4% 2% 14% % 4%

Mixed Effects 15% 12% 19% 14% 18% 28% 14% 13% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 9% 8% 3% 15% 4% 9% 3%

Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the [Approve 65% 69% 60% 62% 72% 52% 57% 72% 69%
Trump administration has treated people Disapprove 24% 20% 29% 26% 20% 38% 28% 14% 26%
coming into the United States across the Don't Know / Refused %]  11%|  11%|  12% 8%|  10%|  15%|  14% 5%
southern border?

Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the [Approve 66% 71% 59% 63% 73% 51% 57% 74% 69%
Trump administration has treated Disapprove 23% 18% 29% 26% 17% 33% 28% 17% 22%
undocumented immigrants already in the Don't Know / Refused 11%|  11%|  12%|  11%|  11%|  16%|  15% 9% 9%
United States?

Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91
Do you think the Trump administration's More safe 55% 60% 49% 52% 62% 65% 39% 66% 54%
immigration policies have made the United Less safe 10% 8% 13% 10% 9% 204 12% 4% 19%
dsitf?;?Sn[SeE?AD FIRST TWO] or has it made no [ 5e o Gifference 28%|  27%|  30%|  32% 19% 17%]|  40%]|  26%]|  22%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% 5% 11% 15% 9% 4% 5%

Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91
... Do you think the U.S. has a responsibility [Has a responsibility 36% 38% 33% 37% 33% 18% 38% 35% 40%
to accept refugees into the country, or do you [Does not have a responsibility 41% 43% 39% 41% 42% 48% 43% 42% 36%
Eg"(‘j'; tt?ﬂesf's' does NOT have a responsibility |57 ciiner 7 depends (notread) | 18%|  14%|  25%|  17%|  22%|  34%|  13%|  19%|  18%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 0% 6% 5% 5%

Total 365 205 160 255 110 39 97 123 91
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 365 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL FAV -
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES TRUMP
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or | Total

Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more |favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 365 75 47 129 83 62 112 117 266

EFFECT OF IMMIGRATION ON: The Country [Positive effects 21% 27% 30% 15% 16% 20% 18% 26% 10%

Negative effects 50% 42% 28% 65% 57% 55% 57% 46% 62%

No Effects 8% 13% 10% 6% 3% 4% 7% 10% %

Mixed Effects 15% 11% 26% 12% 14% 15% 12% 14% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 6% 3% 11% 6% 5% 4% 5%

Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the [Approve 65% 65% 46% 71% 73% 57% 69% 68% 85%

Trump administration has treated people Disapprove 24% 20% 40% 20% 19% 31% 22% 21% 8%

coming into the United States across the Don't Know / Refused 11%|  15%|  14% 9% 8%|  13% 9% 11% %
southern border?

Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the [Approve 66% 64% 48% 76% 69% 54% 69% 72% 85%

Trump administration has treated Disapprove 23% 22% 36% 17% 22% 27% 22% 20% 7%

undocumented immigrants already in the Don't Know / Refused 11%|  15%|  16% 7% 9% 19% 9% 9% 8%

United States?

Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261

Do you think the Trump administration's More safe 55% 57% 35% 62% 63% 46% 59% 58% 69%

immigration policies have made the United Less safe 10% 5% 15% 10% 12% 14% 8% 8% 7%

dsitf?;?Sn[SeE?AD FIRST TWO] or has it made no g2 ge o difference 28%|  32%|  35%|  23%|  23%|  27%|  27%]|  28%|  20%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 15% 5% 2% 12% 6% 6% 4%

Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261

... Do you think the U.S. has a responsibility [Has a responsibility 36% 35% 26% 39% 39% 31% 39% 36% 30%

to accept refugees into the country, or do you [Does not have a responsibility 41% 51% 41% 37% 37% 42% 39% 43% 47%

Eg"(‘j'; tt?ﬂesf's' does NOT have a responsibility |57 ciiner 7 depends (notread) | 18%|  10%|  28%|  17%|  22%|  21%|  20%|  16%|  20%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 7% 2% 7% 2% 5% 4%

Total 365 88 73 109 81 62 109 123 261

MassINC
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Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 365 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL IMPEACHMENT -
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS MIND MADE UP?
Some
High college, | College Could

School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |[Rockingh| Central /| West/ | change | Mind is

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North mind | made up
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 365 81 109 112 55 102 86 111 66 115 235
EFFECT OF IMMIGRATION ON: The Country|Positive effects 21% 19% 13% 25% 31% 22% 25% 16% 24% 33% 15%
Negative effects 50% 50% 56% 47% 46% 45% 48% 57% 48% 34% 60%
No Effects 8% 11% 6% 10% 2% 10% 10% 5% 6% 6% 9%
Mixed Effects 15% 16% 17% 13% 14% 17% 13% 17% 9% 17% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 13% 10% 5%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the [Approve 65% 69% 66% 66% 59% 67% 62% 69% 58% 47% 78%
Trump administration has treated people Disapprove 24% 19% 20% 28% 29% 26% 25% 18% 33% 37% 17%
coming into the United States across the Don't Know / Refused 11%)|  11%]  14% 7% 12% 8%|  13%|  13% 9%|  16% 6%

southern border?

Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the [Approve 66% 68% 70% 64% 61% 63% 60% 72% 67% 48% 7%
Trump administration has treated Disapprove 23%|  20% 17%|  28%|  26%| 23| @ 24% 19%]  31%|  35%|  16%
‘lj?]?t‘;zugz?gzg immigrants already in the Don't Know / Refused 11%)|  12%|  13% 8%|  13%|  14%|  16% 9% 2% 1% 7%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
Do you think the Trump administration's More safe 55% 67% 50% 54% 51% 56% 47% 56% 63% 40% 65%
immigration policies have made the United ) ess safe 10%[  10%[ 12% 6%  10% %] 14% 8%  12% 8%  12%
dsitf?;?Sn[SeE?AD FIRST TWO] or has it made no o Ge e Gifference 28% 22% 30% 31% 31% 30% 22% 34% 24% 42% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 1% % 9% 8% % 17% 1% 1% 10% 3%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
... Do you think the U.S. has a responsibility [Has a responsibility 36% 26% 37% 32% 49% 33% 31% 44% 33% 43% 33%
to accept refugees into the country, or do you [Does not have a responsibility 41% 48% 38% 48% 31% 46% 43% 32% 46% 30% 47%
Eg"(‘j'; tt?ﬂesf's' does NOT have a responsibility |5 oir7 T ciiner T depends (notread)|  18%|  19%|  21%|  18%|  16%|  18%|  16%|  22%|  16%|  21%|  17%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 4% 2% 4% 3% 10% 2% 6% 6% 3%
Total 365 79 100 100 79 107 90 111 57 122 226
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POLLING GROUP
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More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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